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Client satisfaction
survey fall 2016

Overview languages, locations and course types

Total completed surveys 574 Total completed surveys
Not fully completed 50

per language
German 24 INIIIEGEGNGEGENGN
English 1s2 [INNINEEGEGEGN
French 109 NN
ltalian 14 1

Total completed surveys Spanish 17 1

per location Other 6 |

Aarau 5 |

Basel 267 NG

e s N Total completed surveys

Lausanne 40 per course type

Luzern o2 N

Sissach | Evening course 48 |

Tessin 16 | Company class 275 ]

Wallis 37 Intensive course 33 I

Zug 13 1 Lunch time class

Ziirich o4 I in Zurich 3 |

No comment 22 1 One-to-one lessons
or private group 210 I
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Average evaluation per Question

1 verygood / 2 good / 3 ok / 4bad / 5 verybad / - nocomment

General comments

Client satisfaction survey fall 2016

Are you in general 1 67 Yes, very much NN 49%
happy with your . Yes NN 39%
I irsok N 8%
essons? Notsomuch 3%

Not at all | 1%

Do you enjoy 1 6 2 Yes, very much [ HHNNIIIIININENEGEGEGEGEEEEEE 49%
2 - Yes I 42%

the lessons? weox o
Not so much | 1%

Not at all | —_

Are you working 2 O O Yes, very much NN 29%
. Yes NN 47%

towards your s ok 18%
goals? Not somuch [l 5%
Not at all | —_

Overall
evaluation

1.43

very good
good

ok

bad

very bad

no comment

Teacher’s
motivation

1.39

very good
good

ok

bad

very bad

no comment

Teacher’s
Friendliness

1.21

very good
good

ok

bad

very bad

no comment

Responding to
client needs

1.45

very good
good

ok

bad

very bad

no comment

Methology and
Didactics

1.67

very good
good

ok

bad

very bad

no comment
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Average evaluation per Question

1 verygood / 2 good / 3 ok / 4bad / 5 verybad / - nocomment

Lessons

Client satisfaction survey fall 2016

Overall 1 66 very good | 45%
. o good NN 46%
evaluation . o
bad | 1%
very bad | —_—
no comment | —
Atmosphere 1 40 verygood NG  63%
o good NG 33%
ok [ | 3%
bad | —
very bad | S
no comment | —
Your progress 2 1 4 very gooj [ 1::;0
o goo I 49%
ok NN 28%
bad W 2%
verybad 2%
I

no comment

Administration

Consultation service 1 8 6 very good NG 28%
N good NN 2%
before course start o Lo
bad W 2%
very bad | —
no comment ] 17%
Information for 1 87 very good NN 28%
. . good [ T
your first lesson o o
bad N 2%
verybad | 1%
no comment [ 9%
Lesson management 1 80 very good NN 35%
. . good NN  45%
(cancellation, o o
rescheduling) bad 3%
verybad | 1%
no comment [ ] 7%
Feedback survey 1 84 very good NN 27%
[ ]

good NN  56%
ok N 9%
bad | 1%
very bad | S

[ |

no comment




